

## H.B. 8

# STATE AGENCY AND HIGHER EDUCATION COMPENSATION APPROPRIATIONS

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

AMENDMENT 1

MARCH 9, 2015 6:51 PM

---

Representative **Joel K. Briscoe** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 23, Line 865: Delete "6,261,100" and insert "8,748,500"
2. Page 23, Line 866: Delete "2,087,000" and insert "2,916,100"
3. Page 24, Line 868: Delete "8,348,100" and insert "11,664,600"
4. Page 24, Line 870: Delete "8,400" and insert "11,700"
5. Page 24, Line 872: Delete "8,400" and insert "11,700"
6. Page 24, Line 874: Delete "626,300" and insert "887,800"
7. Page 24, Line 875: Delete "208,800" and insert "296,000"
8. Page 24, Line 877: Delete "835,100" and insert "1,183,800"
9. Page 24, Line 880: Delete "126,000" and insert "162,700"
10. Page 24, Line 882: Delete "132,600" and insert "166,900"
11. Page 24, Line 883: Delete "5,400" and insert "7,800"
12. Page 24, Line 885: Delete "26,400" and insert "37,400"
13. Page 24, Line 886: Delete "8,800" and insert "12,500"
14. Page 24, Line 888: Delete "35,200" and insert "49,900"
15. Page 24, Line 890: Delete "35,600" and insert "50,000"
16. Page 24, Line 892: Delete "13,200" and insert "18,300"

17. Page 24, Line 893: Delete "19,900" and insert "28,100"
18. Page 24, Line 894: Delete "2,500" and insert "3,600"
19. Page 24, Line 896: Delete "48,100" and insert "66,700"
20. Page 24, Line 898: Delete "48,100" and insert "66,700"
21. Page 24, Line 900: Delete "50,600" and insert "72,000"
22. Page 24, Line 902: Delete "50,600" and insert "72,000"
23. Page 24, Line 904: Delete "2,200" and insert "3,200"
24. Page 25, Line 906: Delete "2,200" and insert "3,200"
25. Page 25, Line 909: Delete "3,300" and insert "4,700"
26. Page 25, Line 911: Delete "3,300" and insert "4,700"
27. Page 25, Line 914: Delete "2,855,100" and insert "3,928,200"
28. Page 25, Line 915: Delete "951,700" and insert "1,309,400"
29. Page 25, Line 917: Delete "3,806,800" and insert "5,237,600"
30. Page 25, Line 919: Delete "176,200" and insert "243,000"
31. Page 25, Line 920: Delete "58,800" and insert "81,100"
32. Page 25, Line 922: Delete "235,000" and insert "324,100"
33. Page 25, Line 925: Delete "20,900" and insert "28,800"
34. Page 25, Line 926: Delete "6,900" and insert "9,500"
35. Page 25, Line 928: Delete "27,800" and insert "38,300"
36. Page 25, Line 930: Delete "82,700" and insert "114,200"

37. Page 25, Line 931: Delete "27,600" and insert "38,100"
38. Page 25, Line 933: Delete "110,300" and insert "152,300"
39. Page 25, Line 936: Delete "18,800" and insert "26,100"
40. Page 25, Line 937: Delete "6,200" and insert "8,600"
41. Page 25, Line 939: Delete "25,000" and insert "34,700"
42. Page 25, Line 941: Delete "166,600" and insert "232,900"
43. Page 25, Line 942: Delete "55,500" and insert "77,600"
44. Page 26, Line 944: Delete "222,100" and insert "310,500"
45. Page 26, Line 946: Delete "122,000" and insert "170,000"
46. Page 26, Line 947: Delete "40,700" and insert "56,700"
47. Page 26, Line 949: Delete "162,700" and insert "226,700"
48. Page 26, Line 951: Delete "84,100" and insert "117,600"
49. Page 26, Line 953: Delete "84,100" and insert "117,600"
50. Page 26, Line 955: Delete "241,700" and insert "333,600"
51. Page 26, Line 957: Delete "241,700" and insert "333,600"
52. Page 26, Line 959: Delete "293,800" and insert "404,100"
53. Page 26, Line 961: Delete "293,800" and insert "404,100"
54. Page 26, Line 963: Delete "9,200" and insert "12,600"
55. Page 26, Line 965: Delete "9,200" and insert "12,600"
56. Page 26, Line 967: Delete "57,700" and insert "79,400"

57. Page 26, Line 968: Delete "19,300" and insert "26,600"
58. Page 26, Line 970: Delete "77,000" and insert "106,000"
59. Page 26, Line 973: Delete "1,866,500" and insert "2,578,100"
60. Page 26, Line 974: Delete "622,200" and insert "859,400"
61. Page 26, Line 976: Delete "2,488,700" and insert "3,437,500"
62. Page 26, Line 978: Delete "7,500" and insert "10,100"
63. Page 26, Line 980: Delete "7,500" and insert "10,100"
64. Page 27, Line 983: Delete "951,700" and insert "1,302,400"
65. Page 27, Line 984: Delete "317,200" and insert "434,100"
66. Page 27, Line 986: Delete "1,268,900" and insert "1,736,500"
67. Page 27, Line 988: Delete "1,100" and insert "1,400"
68. Page 27, Line 990: Delete "1,100" and insert "1,400"
69. Page 27, Line 992: Delete "1,800" and insert "2,500"
70. Page 27, Line 994: Delete "1,800" and insert "2,500"
71. Page 27, Line 997: Delete "2,561,800" and insert "3,498,600"
72. Page 27, Line 998: Delete "854,000" and insert "1,166,300"
73. Page 27, Line 1000: Delete "3,415,800" and insert "4,664,900"
74. Page 27, Line 1002: Delete "3,500" and insert "4,900"
77. Page 27, Line 1004: Delete "3,500" and insert "4,900"
76. Page 27, Line 1007: Delete "399,500" and insert "546,700"

77. Page 27, Line 1008: Delete "133,200" and insert "182,300"
78. Page 27, Line 1010: Delete "532,700" and insert "729,000"
79. Page 27, Line 1012: Delete "31,300" and insert "41,900"
60. Page 27, Line 1014: Delete "31,300" and insert "41,900"
61. Page 27, Line 1017: Delete "742,300" and insert "1,021,600"
62. Page 27, Line 1018: Delete "247,400" and insert "340,500"
63. Page 28, Line 1020: Delete "989,700" and insert "1,362,100"
64. Page 28, Line 1022: Delete "900" and insert "1,200"
65. Page 28, Line 1024: Delete "900" and insert "1,200"
66. Page 28, Line 1027: Delete "1,746,000" and insert "2,384,300"
67. Page 28, Line 1028: Delete "582,100" and insert "794,900"
68. Page 28, Line 1030: Delete "2,328,100" and insert "3,179,200"
69. Page 28, Line 1032: Delete "103,500" and insert "142,600"
70. Page 28, Line 1033: Delete "34,400" and insert "47,400"
71. Page 28, Line 1035: Delete "137,900" and insert "190,000"
72. Page 28, Line 1038: Delete "55,700" and insert "77,600"
73. Page 28, Line 1040: Delete "55,700" and insert "77,600"
74. Page 28, Line 1042: Delete "6,700" and insert "9,200"
75. Page 28, Line 1044: Delete "6,400" and insert "8,800"
76. Page 28, Line 1045: Delete "300" and insert "400"

77. Page 28, Line 1047: Delete "16,000" and insert "22,400"
78. Page 28, Line 1049: Delete "8,400" and insert "11,700"
79. Page 28, Line 1050: Delete "5,900" and insert "8,400"
80. Page 28, Line 1051: Delete "1,700" and insert "2,300"
81. Page 28, Line 1053: Delete "5,200" and insert "7,300"
82. Page 28, Line 1055: Delete "5,200" and insert "7,300"
83. Page 28, Line 1057: Delete "6,400" and insert "8,600"
84. Page 29, Line 1059: Delete "6,400" and insert "8,600"
85. Page 29, Line 1061: Delete "14,100" and insert "19,100"
86. Page 29, Line 1063: Delete "14,100" and insert "19,100"
87. Page 29, Line 1066: Delete "27,400" and insert "37,500"
88. Page 29, Line 1068: Delete "27,400" and insert "37,500"
89. Page 29, Line 1071: Delete "252,100" and insert "341,700"
90. Page 29, Line 1073: Delete "252,100" and insert "341,700"
91. Page 29, Line 1076: Delete "269,600" and insert "371,300"
72. Page 29, Line 1078: Delete "269,600" and insert "371,300"
73. Page 29, Line 1081: Delete "70,600" and insert "94,400"
74. Page 29, Line 1083: Delete "70,600" and insert "94,400"
77. Page 29, Line 1086: Delete "177,000" and insert "232,900"
76. Page 29, Line 1088: Delete "177,000" and insert "232,900"

77. Page 29, Line 1091: Delete "237,600" and insert "333,600"
78. Page 29, Line 1093: Delete "237,600" and insert "333,600"
79. Page 30, Line 1096: Delete "53,900" and insert "74,300"
80. Page 30, Line 1098: Delete "53,900" and insert "74,300"
81. Page 30, Line 1101: Delete "61,500" and insert "84,300"
82. Page 30, Line 1103: Delete "61,500" and insert "84,300"
83. Page 30, Line 1106: Delete "142,700" and insert "196,900"
84. Page 30, Line 1108: Delete "142,700" and insert "196,900"